11-01-2002



102269092	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving	3
Zhan Chen and Le Li	party:	` =
10/28/02	97	' =
10/28/07	Name: Kent Optronics, Inc.	
	Address: 973 Main Street, Unit-K, Fishkill, NY 12524	
Additional name(s) of conveying	Additional name(s) & addresses	
party(ies) attached? Yes x No	attached?Yes _x_No	
The second secon	attached:165_A_140	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s)	
X Assignment		
Execution Date(s):_October 28, 2002	Execution Date(s): October 28, 2002	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications	
should be mailed: Le Li,	involved: 1	
Kent Optronics, Inc.		
Research Center		
973 Main Street, Unit-K Fishkill, NY 12524		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$464	
1.1001538	Check Enclosed	
10/28/538		
C		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. 		
Le Li		
Le Li		
	1/2/ 7	
	10/28/02	
Cimptu	Date	
Name of Person Signing Signatu		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Docket No Inventors , , , , , - Express Mail - deposited

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We,

than then, a citizen of United States of American

ISAI BOSQUE DE, residing at

Carrollien, TX 75010

Leli, a citizen of the United States of American

4 Spring View Lane residing at

Hopewell Tunction, NY 12533

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

OPTICAL SWITCHES MAJE BY NEWATIC LIGHID CRYSTAL SWITCHABLE MIRRORS, AND APPARATUS OF MANUFACTURE

for which I have filed an Application for Lotters Penent in the United States on even date inerwith; and

WHEREAS.

Rent Operanics, luc. 973 Main Street, Unit-K Finhiti, NY 12524

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, talls and interest in, to and under the sold improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I the said

ASSIGNORS

have suid, assigned, vansferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ASSIGNEE

its successors. logal sepresentatives and assigns, the eatist right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reinsons and expensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or courgins furcism to the United States, including the right to claim prigrity under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted

EBOW : HEY

49 MART: 11 SOOS 35 .750 300/203.9 900/203.9 988×983°d

FAX NO. : 1234567890

Attemey Docket No.: KOI-02-01

from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions. reneweds and reinsues thereof; and I hereby sucherize and request the Commissioner of Parasian and Trademarks of the United States and any official of my country or countries foreign to the United States and any official of my country or countries foreign to the United States, whose they is to instee parents on applications as aforesaid, to insue all Lenters Petent for said improvements to the said

ASSIGNEE

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument

AND I HEREBY coverage that I have full right to convey the interest herein axilgned in the manner bersimbove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any saccement in conflict here with.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any logal proceeding, such all lawful papers, execute all divisions. continuing and reisses applications, make all rightful onths and generally co everything possible to aid the said

ASSIGNEE

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements to the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heredute act my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date 10/27/02202

2 .

YAH : MORA

9806 985 17:5008 9806 985 17:5008 900/300°d

FAX NO. : 1234567890